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Databases searched to 

one mile 
 

NPL                                             National Priority List & Proposed NPL       

CORRACT                 Corrective Actions Sites       
TSD                 Treatment, Storage and Disposal Sites        

DEFENSE                 Formerly Used and Other Defense Sites       

BROWN                                                Brownfields Database        
CSL Contaminated Sites List        

DEED Deed Restrictions       
 Databases searched to 

one-half mile 
 

CERCLIS Superfund Sites     -  
CONTROLS Institutional/Engineering Controls Sites     -  

LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks     -  

SWLF   Solid Waste Landfills     -  

Air Emissions  Air Emissions Sites     -  

HAZNET   Hazardous Materials Transporters     -  
 Databases searched to 

one-quarter mile 
 

Wells Water Wells    - -  
Hazmat Site Specific Local Hazmat    - -  

 Databases searched to 
one-eighth mile 

 

ERNS   Emergency Response Notification System   - - -  

Generators Large/Small Hazmat Generators   - - -  

UST   Underground Storage Tanks   - - -  
AST  Above Ground Storage Tanks   - - -  
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STAR CLEANERS
12019 5TH ST STE A
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121563
Distance: 0 Feet, South  

Site No

1

Record#

1A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAD981615677

Site Name STAR CLEANERS
Fac Mail Str1:  12019 5Th St Ste A 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923992723 
Contact Name:  Harish T Kadiwala - Owner 
Contact Phone:  -- 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Or Provisional Number. State Provisional Before 1988. 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  0.3441 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  0.4378 Tons Of Paint Sludge From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  2002 
Manifest Details:  0.21 Tons Of Liquids With Halogenated Organic Compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2001 
Manifest Details:  0.18 Tons Of Liquids With Halogenated Organic Compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2000 
Manifest Details:  0.2535 Tons Of Liquids With Halogenated Organic Compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  1999 
Manifest Details:  0.7863 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.5423 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  0.5673 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 
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STAR CLEANERS
12019 5TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA

Site ID: 121564
Distance: 16 Feet, West  

Site No

2

Record#

2A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0003280

Site Name STAR CLEANERS
Owner:  Star Cleaners 
Type:  Special Handler 
Status:  Active 
Date:  5/31/2002 

Record#

2B  

EMISSIONS
California Air Quality Management District's Dry Cleaner Air Emissions list  

Record ID: CACLEANR-39959-SoCal

Site Name STAR CLEANERS
Description:  Dry Cleaning,Dry-To-Dry Nv,W/ Sic,Perc 

Record#

2C  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0003281

Site Name STAR CLEANERS
Owner:  Star Cleaners 
Type:  Special Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  5/31/2002 

STAR CLEANERS
12019 5TH ST STE A
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121565
Distance: 16 Feet, West  

Site No

3

Record#

3A  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CAD981615677

Site Name STAR CLEANERS

Handler Information
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19960901 
Current Site Name:  Star Cleaners 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19910331 
Location Street 1:  12019 5Th St Ste A 
Location Zip Code:  92399 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Subject Property Sites

EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc. www.envirochecksolutions.com
9921 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 381  San Diego  CA  92129  v.866.517.5513  f.858.259.0757 

Report Date: Address: Page: 812019 5th Street, Yucaipa, CA 9239916-Jan-13



Mailing Street 1:  12019 Fifth St Ste A 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Contact Street 1:  12019 Fifth St Ste A 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19870123 
Current Site Name:  Star Cleaners 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19910331 
Location Street 1:  12019 5Th St Ste A 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  12019 Fifth St Ste A 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  1 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
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Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  Not Required 

Owner/Operator Name:  Harish T Kadiwala 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Current Site Name:  Star Cleaners 
Receive Date:  19960901 
Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Operator Name:  Not Required 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 

Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200206 
User Id Of Last Change:  27 
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COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FACILITES
MANAG~YUCAIPA COUNTY BUILDING
34282 YUCAIPA BLVD.
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121536
Distance: 148 Feet, West

 

Site No

4

Record#

4A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002312401

Site Name COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO FACILITES MANAG
Fac Mail Str1:  200 S Lena Rd 
Fac Mail City:  San Bernardino 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  924150000 
Contact Name:  Beverly Gann-Environmental 
Contact Phone:  9096855314 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Record#

4B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC001482808

Site Name YUCAIPA COUNTY BUILDING
Fac Mail Str1:  200 So Lena Rd 
Fac Mail City:  San Bernardino 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  924150000 
Contact Name:  San Bernardino County Mgmt. 
Contact Phone:  9093872234 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

YUCAIPA CITY HALL
34272 YUCAIPA BLVD.
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121195
Distance: 407 Feet, South West  

Site No

5

Record#

5A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAH111000751

Site Name YUCAIPA CITY HALL
Fac Mail Str1:  2824 E. W St. 
Fac Mail City:  San Bernardino 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  924150799 
Contact Name:  Diane Christiansen/Supervisor 
Contact Phone:  9093825401 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Permanent Number For Household Hazardous Waste Collections 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 
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Manifest Summary
Year:  2011 
Manifest Details:  1.9 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.42 Tons Of Aqueous
Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2010 
Manifest Details:  2.09 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2009 
Manifest Details:  1.71 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.21 Tons Of Aqueous
Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2008 
Manifest Details:  1.44 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2007 
Manifest Details:  1.66 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.27 Tons Of Aqueous
Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2006 
Manifest Details:  0.91 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.2 Tons Of

Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues 10 Percent Or More From 1 Manifests Disposed Of
By Recycler 

Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.1251 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues 10 Percent Or More From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1999 
Manifest Details:  4 Tons Of Household Waste From 2 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.28 Tons Of Household

Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal, Landfill35.67 Tons Of Household Waste From 2
Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

CITY OF YUCAIPA~STORM, MS4
34272 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121178
Distance: 422 Feet, South West  

Site No

6

Record#

6A  

HAZMAT
California State Water Resources Control Board's Waste Discharge System list  

Record ID: CACALWDS-8 36SM00039

Site Name STORM, MS4
Agencycity:  Yucaipa 
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Agencycontact:  Duane Fessenden 
Agencyname:  Yucaipa, City Of 
Agencystreet:  34272 Yucaipa Blvd. 
Agency Type:  Ci 
Agencyzip:  923999950 
Complexity:  Any Major Npdes Discharger; Any Discharge Of Toxic Wastes; Any Small Volume Discharge

Containing Toxic Waste Or Having Numerous Discharge Points Or Ground Water Monitoring; Any
Class I Waste Management Unit. 

Facilitycontact:  Fred Hawkins 
Facilityphone:  9097972489 
Facilitytype:  Municipal 
Npdesnumber:  Cas618036 
Order Status:  A 
Programstaffperson:  Mbashir 
Rcra Site:  N 
Regionalboardoffice:  8 
Water Quality Threat:  Discharges Of Waste Causing Long-Term Loss Of Designated Beneficial Use Of The Receiving

Water. 

Record#

6B  

HAZMAT
California State Water Resources Control Board's Waste Water Discharger list  

Record ID: CASWIMCA-8 36SM00039

Site Name STORM, MS4
Agencycity:  Yucaipa 
Agencycontact:  Duane Fessenden 
Agencyname:  Yucaipa, City Of 
Agencystreet:  34272 Yucaipa Blvd. 
Agency Type:  Ci 
Agencyzip:  923999950 
Complexity:  Any Major Npdes Discharger; Any Discharge Of Toxic Wastes; Any Small Volume Discharge

Containing Toxic Waste Or Having Numerous Discharge Points Or Ground Water Monitoring; Any
Class I Waste Management Unit. 

Facilitycontact:  Fred Hawkins 
Facilityphone:  9097972489 
Facilitytype:  Municipal 
Npdes Number:  Cas618036 
Order Status:  A 
Programstaffperson:  Mbashir 
Rcra Site:  N 
Regionalboardoffice:  8 
Type:  Non Npdes 
Type3:  Reg Facilities 
Water Quality Threat:  Discharges Of Waste Causing Long-Term Loss Of Designated Beneficial Use Of The Receiving

Water. 

Record#

6C  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CA0000972067

Site Name CITY OF YUCAIPA

Handler Information
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Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19941209 
Current Site Name:  City Of Yucaipa 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19941215 
Location Street Number:  34272 
Location Street 1:  Yucaipa Blvd 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street Number:  34272 
Mailing Street 1:  Yucaipa Blvd 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Contact Street 1:  34272 Yucaipa Blvd 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  City Of Yucaipa 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Current Site Name:  City Of Yucaipa 
Receive Date:  19941209 
Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Owner Name:  City Of Yucaipa 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
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Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 

Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200009 
User Id Of Last Change:  15 

YUCAIPA AUTO MACHINE
34351 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121153
Distance: 512 Feet, South East  

Site No

7

Record#

7A  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CAR000075242

Site Name YUCAIPA AUTO MACHINE

Handler Information
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  20000608 
Current Site Name:  Yucaipa Auto Machine 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  20000613 
Location Street 1:  34351 Yucaipa Blvd 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  34351 Yucaipa Blvd 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Contact Street 1:  34351 Yucaipa Blvd 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
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Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  Yucaipa Auto Machine 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Current Site Name:  Yucaipa Auto Machine 
Receive Date:  20000608 
Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Land Type:  P 
Owner Name:  Yucaipa Auto Machine 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 
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Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200210 
User Id Of Last Change:  07 

Waste Code
Source Type:  Notification 
Waste Description:  Description 

Source Type:  Notification 
Waste Description:  Ignitable Waste 

Source Type:  Notification 
Waste Description:  Tetrachloroethylene 

J AND J TEXACO
34253 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121057
Distance: 544 Feet, South West  

Site No

8

Record#

8A  

LUST
California State Water Resources Control Board's Leaking Underground Storage
Tank list

 

Record ID: CALUSTCA-
T0607100543

Site Name J AND J TEXACO
Street Number:  34253 
Street Name:  Yucaipa Blvd 
Case Type:  Lust Cleanup Site 
Status:  Open - Remediation 
Status Date:  2008-10-20 00:00:00 
Lead Agency:  Santa Ana Rwqcb (Region 8) 
Caseworker:  Tme 
Rb Case Number:  083603375T 
File Location:  Local Agency 
Potential Contaminants Of Concern:  Diesel, Mtbe / Tba / Other Fuel Oxygenates, Gasoline 
Potential Media Affected:  Soil 
Estimated Status:  Case Is Open 

Site Status History
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Status:  Open - Case Begin Date 
Status Date:  1998-12-09 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Site Assessment 
Status Date:  1998-12-09 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Site Assessment 
Status Date:  2006-11-20 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Remediation 
Status Date:  2008-10-20 00:00:00 

Site Regulatory Activities
Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2008-10-17 00:00:00 
Action:  Staff Letter 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2008-09-16 00:00:00 
Action:  Staff Letter 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2010-04-16 00:00:00 
Action:  Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2011-06-09 00:00:00 
Action:  File Review 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2012-05-03 00:00:00 
Action:  Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2012-04-15 00:00:00 
Action:  Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Discovery 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Stopped 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Reported 

Action Type:  Response 
Date:  2009-05-05 00:00:00 
Action:  Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary 

Action Type:  Response 
Date:  2008-03-12 00:00:00 
Action:  Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary 
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Action Type:  Response 
Date:  2010-07-22 00:00:00 
Action:  Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary 

Action Type:  Response 
Date:  2009-07-13 00:00:00 
Action:  Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary 

Action Type:  Remediation 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Soil Vapor Extraction (Sve) 

NEELAM SALHOTRA
34253 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121008
Distance: 565 Feet, South West  

Site No

9

Record#

9A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002126224

Site Name NEELAM SALHOTRA
Fac Mail Str1:  34253 Yucaipa Blvd 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Neelam Salhotra 
Contact Phone:  9097971668 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.45 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

YOUR CORNER DENTIST~HARRISON CHIROPRACTIC
CENTER~SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS
34366 YUCAIPA BLVD STE G
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121168
Distance: 570 Feet, South East

 

Site No

10

Record#

10A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CA0000006742

Site Name SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS
Fac Mail Str1:  34366 Yucaipa Blvd Ste G 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923992478 
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Contact Name:  David Swanson 
Contact Phone:  9097972565 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1994 
Manifest Details:  0.15 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  0.003 Tons Of Other Inorganic Solid Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.0825 Tons

Of Metal Sludge (See 121) From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  0.085 Tons Of Metal Sludge (See 121) From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  0.072 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.271 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station 

Year:  1999 
Manifest Details:  0.1296 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station 

Record#

10B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000135855

Site Name YOUR CORNER DENTIST
Fac Mail Str1:  34366 Yucaipa Blvd Ste K 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Glen Stevens Dds/Owner 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2011 
Manifest Details:  0 Tons Of Other Inorganic Solid Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Record#

10C  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000123776

Site Name HARRISON CHIROPRACTIC CENTER
Fac Mail Str1:  34366 Yucaipa Blvd Ste F 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
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Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Eddie Harrison 
Contact Phone:  0000000000 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  0.1319 Tons Of Metal Sludge (See 121) From 2 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS
34366 YUCAIPA BLVD G
YUCAIPA, CA

Site ID: 121152
Distance: 581 Feet, South East  

Site No

11

Record#

11A  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CA0000006742

Site Name SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS

Handler Information
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19930907 
Current Site Name:  Swanson Photographics 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19931014 
Location Street Number:  34366 
Location Street 1:  Yucaipa Blvd Ste G 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street Number:  34366 
Mailing Street 1:  Yucaipa Blvd Ste G 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Contact Street 1:  34366 Yucaipa Blvd Ste G 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
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Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  David Swanson 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Current Site Name:  Swanson Photographics 
Receive Date:  19930907 
Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Land Type:  M 
Owner Name:  David Swanson 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 

Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200009 
User Id Of Last Change:  15 
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Record#

11B  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0007212

Site Name SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS
Owner:  Swanson, Dave 
Type:  Special Handler 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 

Record#

11C  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0007211

Site Name SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS
Owner:  Swanson, Dave 
Type:  Special Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 

STAR AUTO PARTS
34335 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120902
Distance: 591 Feet, South East  

Site No

12

Record#

12A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002632999

Site Name STAR AUTO PARTS
Fac Mail Str1:  535 Tennis Court Ln 
Fac Mail City:  San Bernardino 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  924081615 
Contact Name:  Tom Ojaz X 224 
Contact Phone:  8006553638 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 
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IMPERIAL DENTAL CENTER
12139 5TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92379

Site ID: 120809
Distance: 618 Feet, South  

Site No

13

Record#

13A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000181023

Site Name IMPERIAL DENTAL CENTER
Fac Mail Str1:  12139 5Th St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923790000 
Contact Name:  Rebecca Mc Daniel 
Contact Phone:  9097971136 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.0001 Tons Of Other Inorganic Solid Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station0.0208 Tons Of Unspecified Organic Liquid Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Treatment, Tank0.0208 Tons Of Unspecified Aqueous Solution From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Treatment, Tank 

REDLANDS-YUCAIPA RENTALS
34355 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA

Site ID: 120895
Distance: 644 Feet, South East  

Site No

14

Record#

14A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0005746

Site Name REDLANDS-YUCAIPA RENTALS
Owner:  Cheeseman, William C. 
Type:  Hazmat Handler 0-10 Employees 
Status:  Active 
Date:  12/31/2003 
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CARL'S AUTO REPAIR
34229 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121089
Distance: 649 Feet, South West  

Site No

15

Record#

15A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000014513

Site Name CARL'S AUTO REPAIR
Fac Mail Str1:  34229 Yucaipa Blvd 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923992433 
Contact Name:  Carl Walters 
Contact Phone:  9097970519 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2008 
Manifest Details:  0.13 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.12 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2002 
Manifest Details:  0.1245 Tons Of Unspecified Organic Liquid Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station 

Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  0.0332 Tons Of Unspecified Solvent Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  0.2085 Tons Of Oil/Water Separation Sludge From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Treatment, Tank 

RITE AID # 5709~RITE AID STORE 5709~RITE AID NO 5709
34420 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121329
Distance: 861 Feet, East  

Site No

16

Record#

16A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0008053

Site Name RITE AID # 5709
Owner:  Rite Aid Corporation 
Type:  Limited Quantity Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 
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Record#

16B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CA0000058453

Site Name RITE AID STORE 5709
Fac Mail Str1:  30 Hunter 
Fac Mail City:  Camp Hill 
Fac Mail St:  Pa 
Fac Mail Zip:  170110000 
Contact Name:  Stephanie A Caiati Sr Mgr Eh&S 
Contact Phone:  7177308225 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1994 
Manifest Details:  0.11 Tons Of Hydrocarbon Solvents (Benzene, Hexane, Stoddard, Etc.) From 1 Manifests Disposed

Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-
H135)0.01 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1
Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  1.7097 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  4.6534 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  0.5004 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By

Recycler0.2805 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Transfer Station 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  1.0088 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station 

Year:  1999 
Manifest Details:  1.2779 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station0.025 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Recycler 

Year:  2004 
Manifest Details:  0.0208 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  2006 
Manifest Details:  0.02 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Invalid

Disposal Code 

Year:  2007 
Manifest Details:  0.02 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Fuel

Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site0.03 Tons Of Alkaline Solution Without Metals
Ph >= 12.5 From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 
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Year:  2009 
Manifest Details:  0.1 Tons Of Alkaline Solution Without Metals Ph >= 12.5 From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2010 
Manifest Details:  0.075 Tons Of Liquids With Ph <= 2 From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2011 
Manifest Details:  0.003 Tons Of Unspecified Solvent Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Fuel Blending Prior

To Energy Recovery At Another Site0.86 Tons Of Alkaline Solution Without Metals Ph >= 12.5
From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.19 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1
Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.1925 Tons Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1
Manifests Disposed Of By Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site 

Record#

16C  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CA0000058453

Site Name RITE AID NO 5709

Handler Information
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19970725 
Current Site Name:  Rite Aid No 5709 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19970730 
Location Street 1:  34420 Yucaipa Blvd 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  34420 Yucaipa Blvd 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Contact Street 1:  8795 Folsom Blvd Ste 108 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
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Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  Rite Aid 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Current Site Name:  Rite Aid No 5709 
Receive Date:  19970725 
Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Land Type:  P 
Owner Name:  Rite Aid 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 

Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200206 
User Id Of Last Change:  27 
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CARL'S AUTO REPAIR
34229 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA

Site ID: 120671
Distance: 892 Feet, South West  

Site No

17

Record#

17A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0005841

Site Name CARL'S AUTO REPAIR
Owner:  Walters, Carl 
Type:  Special Handler 
Status:  Active 
Date:  3/31/2004 

Record#

17B  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0005842

Site Name CARL'S AUTO REPAIR
Owner:  Walters, Carl 
Type:  Special Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  3/31/2004 

PRECISION AUTO PARTS/MACH
34383 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA

Site ID: 120680
Distance: 924 Feet, South East  

Site No

18

Record#

18A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0006352

Site Name PRECISION AUTO PARTS/MACH
Owner:  Precision Auto Parts/Mach 
Type:  Limited Quantity Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  11/30/2003 

SHELL #34429
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121041
Distance: 966 Feet, South East  

Site No

19

Record#

19A  

LUST
California State Water Resources Control Board's Leaking Underground Storage
Tank list

 

Record ID: CALUSTCA-
T0607100189

Site Name SHELL #34429
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Street Number:  34429 
Street Name:  Yucaipa Blvd 
Case Type:  Lust Cleanup Site 
Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  1992-06-15 00:00:00 
Lead Agency:  San Bernardino County 
Caseworker:  Dg4 
Rb Case Number:  083601653T 
Loc Case Number:  90263 
File Location:  Local Agency 
Potential Contaminants Of Concern:  Gasoline 
Potential Media Affected:  Soil 
Estimated Status:  Closed Case Or No Further Action 

Site Status History
Status:  Open - Case Begin Date 
Status Date:  1990-03-06 00:00:00 

Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  1992-06-15 00:00:00 

Site Regulatory Activities
Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  1992-06-15 00:00:00 
Action:  Closure/No Further Action Letter 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Discovery 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Stopped 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Reported 

SHELL OIL CO~YUCAIPA SHELL~EQUILON ENTERPRISES
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120965
Distance: 972 Feet, South East  

Site No

20

Record#

20A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0011643

Site Name YUCAIPA SHELL
Owner:  Equilon Enterprises., L.L.C. 
Type:  Ust Ownership/Operating Permit (Per Ust) 
Status:  Active 
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Date:  7/31/2003 

Record#

20B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAD981466238

Site Name EQUILON ENTERPRISES
Fac Mail Str1:  12700 Northborough Dr Mft 240-G 
Fac Mail City:  Houston 
Fac Mail St:  Tx 
Fac Mail Zip:  770672508 
Contact Name:  N Cortez/Envt'l Data Analyst 
Contact Phone:  2818742224 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Or Provisional Number. State Provisional Before 1988. 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  0.3127 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.275 Tons Of Other Empty Containers 30 Gallons Or More From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By

Disposal, Other2.5 Tons Of Unspecified Oil-Containing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Transfer Station 

Year:  2002 
Manifest Details:  0.325 Tons Of Empty Containers Less Than 30 Gallons From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal,

Other 

Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.39 Tons Of Tank Bottom Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Treatment, Tank 

Year:  2004 
Manifest Details:  2.52 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Treatment, Tank 

Record#

20C  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CAD981466238

Site Name SHELL OIL CO

Handler Information
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19960901 
Current Site Name:  Shell Oil Co 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19980716 
Location Street 1:  34429 Yucaipa Blvd 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  P O Box 4453 
Mailing City:  Houston 
Mailing State:  Tx 
Mailing Zip Code:  772104453 
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Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Handler Sequence Number:  2 
Receive Date:  20040226 
Current Site Name:  Shell Service Station 
Location Street 1:  34429 Yucaipa / Near 4Th 
Location Street 2:  Sap #136275 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  Shell Oil Products Us 
Mailing Street 2:  12700 Northborough Dr Mft240g 
Mailing City:  Houston 
Mailing State:  Tx 
Mailing Zip Code:  770672508 
Mailing Country:  Us 
Contact E-Mail Address:  Fobernal@Shellopus.Com 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
State Waste Generator Code Owner:  Ca 
State Waste Generator Code:  1 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
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Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19980408 
Current Site Name:  Shell Oil Co 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19980716 
Location Street 1:  34429 Yucaipa Blvd 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  P O Box 4453 
Mailing City:  Houston 
Mailing State:  Tx 
Mailing Zip Code:  772104453 
Contact Street 1:  P O Box 4453 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  20040226 
Current Site Name:  Shell Service Station 
Location Street 1:  34429 Yucaipa / Near 4Th 
Location Street 2:  Sap #136275 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  Shell Oil Products Us 
Mailing Street 2:  12700 Northborough Dr Mft240g 
Mailing City:  Houston 
Mailing State:  Tx 
Mailing Zip Code:  770672508 
Mailing Country:  Us 
Contact E-Mail Address:  Fobernal@Shellopus.Com 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  1 
State Waste Generator Code Owner:  Ca 
State Waste Generator Code:  1 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
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Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 
Reporting Cycle Year:  2003 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  Not Required 

Owner/Operator Name:  Equilon Enterprises Llc Dba Shell Oil Pr 
Date Became Current:  1998-08-01T00:00:00-07:00 

Owner/Operator Name:  Shell Oil Products Us 
Date Became Current:  1998-08-01T00:00:00-07:00 

Owner/Operator Name:  Equilon Enterprises Llc 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  2 
Current Site Name:  Shell Service Station 
Receive Date:  20040226 
Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Land Type:  P 
Owner Name:  Equilon Enterprises Llc Dba Shell Oil Pr 
Operator Name:  Shell Oil Products Us 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
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Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 

Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200609 
User Id Of Last Change:  05 

Waste Code
Source Type:  Annual/Biannual Report 
Waste Description:  Ignitable Waste 

Source Type:  Notification 
Waste Description:  Ignitable Waste 

Source Type:  Annual/Biannual Report 
Waste Description:  Benzene 

Source Type:  Notification 
Waste Description:  Benzene 

Record#

20D  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0011642

Site Name YUCAIPA SHELL
Owner:  Equilon Enterprises., L.L.C. 
Type:  Ust Ownership/Operating Permit (Per Ust) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 

Record#

20E  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0002454

Site Name YUCAIPA SHELL
Owner:  Equilon Enterprises., L.L.C. 
Type:  Hazmat Handler - Ust Only 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 
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Record#

20F  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0011641

Site Name YUCAIPA SHELL
Owner:  Equilon Enterprises., L.L.C. 
Type:  Ust Ownership/Operating Permit (Per Ust) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 

TIRE GUYS GOODYEAR~GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877
34470 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121167
Distance: 1135 Feet, East  

Site No

21

Record#

21A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000058171

Site Name GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877
Fac Mail Str1:  34470 Yucaipa Blvd 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  James A Ferguson 
Contact Phone:  0000000000 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1993 
Manifest Details:  0.83 Tons Of Oil/Water Separation Sludge From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycle0.83 Tons Of

Oil/Water Separation Sludge From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Record#

21B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000067647

Site Name TIRE GUYS GOODYEAR
Fac Mail Str1:  610 Amigos Dr Ste A 
Fac Mail City:  Redlands 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  92373 
Contact Name:  James A. Ferguson/President 
Contact Phone:  9097931639 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
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Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  0.41 Tons Of Oil/Water Separation Sludge From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1999 
Manifest Details:  0.0498 Tons Of Unspecified Solvent Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2002 
Manifest Details:  0.1 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal, Landfill 

Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.36 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2004 
Manifest Details:  0.5 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877
34470 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA

Site ID: 121145
Distance: 1140 Feet, East  

Site No

22

Record#

22A  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0006351

Site Name GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877
Owner:  Ferguson, James & Susan 
Type:  Special Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  11/30/2003 

Record#

22B  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0006350

Site Name GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877
Owner:  Ferguson, James & Susan 
Type:  Special Handler 
Status:  Active 
Date:  11/30/2003 
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USA CLEANERS YUCAIPA~U S A CLEANERS
34488 YUCAIPA BLVD STE C & D
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121431
Distance: 1183 Feet, East  

Site No

23

Record#

23A  

GENERATOR
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list  

Record ID: NARCRA00-CAD983660457

Site Name U S A CLEANERS

Handler Information
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Receive Date:  19930215 
Current Site Name:  U S A Cleaners 
Acknowledge Flag Date:  19930311 
Location Street 1:  34488 Yucaipa Blvd 
Location Zip Code:  92399 
Mailing Street 1:  34488 Yucaipa Blvd 
Mailing City:  Yucaipa 
Mailing State:  Ca 
Mailing Zip Code:  92399 
Contact Street 1:  34488 Yucaipa Blvd 
Federal Waste Generator Code Owner:  Hq 
Federal Waste Generator Code:  2 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Mixed Waste Generator:  No 
Transporter Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  No 
Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facility
Activity: 

No 

Recycler Activity:  No 
Onsite Burner Exemption:  No 
Underground Injection Activity:  No 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Universal Waste Destination Facility:  N 
Used Oil Transporter:  No 
Used Oil Transfer Facility:  No 
Used Oil Processor:  No 
Used Oil Refiner:  No 
Used Oil Fuel Burner:  N 
Used Oil Fuel Marketer To Burner:  N 
Used Oil Specification Marketer:  N 

Site Owners
Owner/Operator Name:  John Chon 

Site Type
Handler Sequence Number:  1 
Current Site Name:  U S A Cleaners 
Receive Date:  19930215 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details

EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc. www.envirochecksolutions.com
9921 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 381  San Diego  CA  92129  v.866.517.5513  f.858.259.0757 

Report Date: Address: Page: 3912019 5th Street, Yucaipa, CA 9239916-Jan-13



Active Site Indicator:  H---- 
Land Type:  P 
Owner Name:  John Chon 
Ina Universe:  Y 
Short Term Generator:  N 
Importer Activity:  No 
Transfer Facility:  N 
Receives Waste From Off-Site:  N 
Univ Waste Dest Facility:  No 
Federal Universal Waste:  No 
Active Site Fed Reg Tsdf:  ----- 
Active Site Converter Tsdf:  ----- 
Act Site St Reg Tsdf:  -------- 
Federal Indicator:  --- 
Hsm:  - 
Operating Under 40 Cfr Part 262 Subpart K:  --N- 
Commercial Tsd:  - 
Tsd Type:  --N-- 
Gpra Permit Baseline:  - 
Gpra Renewals Baseline:  - 
Permit Renewal Workload:  -Nn-- 
Post-Closure Workload Universe:  ----- 
Non Tsdfs Where Rcra Corrective Action Has
Been Imposed Univers: 

- 

Tsdfs Potentially Subject To Corrective
Action Under 3004 (U)/(: 

- 

Tsdfs Only Subject To Corrective Action
Under Discretionary Aut: 

- 

Ncaps Ranking:  - 
Inst Control Indicator:  No 
Human Exposure Indicator:  No 
Groundwater Controls Indicator:  No 
Snc Universe:  - 
Snc With Compliance Schedule:  - 
Financial Assurance Required:  ----- 
Handler Date Of Last Change:  -Nnnn--- 
Date Of Last Change:  --200206 
User Id Of Last Change:  27 

Record#

23B  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0006346

Site Name U S A CLEANERS
Owner:  U S A Cleaners 
Type:  Limited Quantity Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  11/30/2003 

Record#

23C  
EMISSIONS
California Air Quality Management District's Dry Cleaner Air Emissions list  

Record ID: CACLEANR-81162-SoCal
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Site Name USA CLEANERS YUCAIPA
Description:  Dry Cleaning Equip Perchloroethylene 

USA CLEANERS
34488 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121423
Distance: 1183 Feet, East  

Site No

24

Record#

24A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAD983660457

Site Name USA CLEANERS
Fac Mail Str1:  34488 Yucaipa Blvd 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923992482 
Contact Name:  Wan Soo Chun 
Contact Phone:  9097960815 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Or Provisional Number. State Provisional Before 1988. 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2004 
Manifest Details:  0.2 Tons Of Liquids With Halogenated Organic Compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.1 Tons Of Liquids With Halogenated Organic Compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2001 
Manifest Details:  0.2293 Tons Of Liquids With Halogenated Organic Compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Recycler0.221 Tons Of Solids Or Sludges With Halogenated Organic Compounds
>= 1,000 Mg./L From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.1793 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  0.1167 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  0.1668 Tons Of Halogenated Solvents (Chloroforms, Methyl Chloride, Perchloroethylene, Etc) From

1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  0.2293 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues 10 Percent Or More From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 
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L J ENGINEERING / AUTOMOTIVE SPCLST~VALLEY AUTO
BODY
12063 4TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121422
Distance: 1415 Feet, East

 

Site No

25

Record#

25A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAD981377799

Site Name VALLEY AUTO BODY
Fac Mail Str1:  12063 4Th St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923992735 
Contact Name:  Raymond Houde 
Contact Phone:  9097944231 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Or Provisional Number. State Provisional Before 1988. 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  0.2293 Tons Of Unspecified Oil-Containing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.2293

Tons Of Paint Sludge From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Record#

25B  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0003859

Site Name L J ENGINEERING / AUTOMOTIVE SPCLST
Owner:  Ranney Jeff 
Type:  Hazmat Handler 0-10 Employees 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 

Record#

25C  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0003860

Site Name L J ENGINEERING / AUTOMOTIVE SPCLST
Owner:  Ranney Jeff 
Type:  Limited Quantity Generator(B) 
Status:  Active 
Date:  7/31/2003 
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JOAN DENDINGER DDS
12033 - 4TH ST, #7
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121612
Distance: 1441 Feet, East  

Site No

26

Record#

26A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000173668

Site Name JOAN DENDINGER DDS
Fac Mail Str1:  12033 4Th St Ste 7 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Joan 
Contact Phone:  9097901951 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2005 
Manifest Details:  4.69 Tons Of Other Inorganic Solid Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal, Landfill 

SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP
12151 4TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120679
Distance: 1505 Feet, South East  

Site No

27

Record#

27A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC001321664

Site Name SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP
Fac Mail Str1:  20701 Kingsland Blvd Ste 106A 
Fac Mail City:  Katy 
Fac Mail St:  Tx 
Fac Mail Zip:  774500000 
Contact Name:  Suncor Development Of Ca Lp 
Contact Phone:  2814927477 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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DUCOOKME TACO LLC
34077 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120951
Distance: 1526 Feet, West  

Site No

28

Record#

28A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002633572

Site Name DUCOOKME TACO LLC
Fac Mail Str1:  1135 E Route 66 Ste 207 
Fac Mail City:  Glendora 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  91740 
Contact Name:  Mark Cook 
Contact Phone:  6269670237 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP
12161 4TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120592
Distance: 1536 Feet, South East  

Site No

29

Record#

29A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC001321672

Site Name SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP
Fac Mail Str1:  20701 Kingsland Blvd Ste 106A 
Fac Mail City:  Katy 
Fac Mail St:  Tx 
Fac Mail Zip:  774500000 
Contact Name:  Suncor Development Of Ca Lp 
Contact Phone:  2814927477 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

S AND S TEXACO SERVICE STATION
34503 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120928
Distance: 1536 Feet, East  

Site No

30

Record#

30A  

LUST
California State Water Resources Control Board's Leaking Underground Storage
Tank list

 

Record ID: CALUSTCA-
T0607100213

Site Name S AND S TEXACO SERVICE STATION
Street Number:  34503 
Street Name:  Yucaipa Blvd 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Case Type:  Lust Cleanup Site 
Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  1998-10-05 00:00:00 
Lead Agency:  San Bernardino County 
Caseworker:  Lh6 
Rb Case Number:  083601780T 
Loc Case Number:  90099 
File Location:  Local Agency 
Potential Contaminants Of Concern:  Gasoline 
Potential Media Affected:  Soil 
Estimated Status:  Closed Case Or No Further Action 

Site Status History
Status:  Open - Case Begin Date 
Status Date:  1990-11-07 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Site Assessment 
Status Date:  1990-11-07 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Site Assessment 
Status Date:  1992-04-08 00:00:00 

Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  1998-10-05 00:00:00 

Site Regulatory Activities
Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  1998-10-05 00:00:00 
Action:  Closure/No Further Action Letter 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Discovery 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Reported 

TEXACO STATION
34503 YUCAIPA
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120920
Distance: 1536 Feet, East  

Site No

31

Record#

31A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC001501832

Site Name TEXACO STATION
Fac Mail Str1:  The Philips Bldg 420 Keeler 
Fac Mail City:  Bartlesville 
Fac Mail St:  Ok 
Fac Mail Zip:  740040000 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Contact Name:  Philips Petroleum Co 
Contact Phone:  9186616269 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP
12171 4TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120540
Distance: 1568 Feet, South East  

Site No

32

Record#

32A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC001321680

Site Name SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP
Fac Mail Str1:  20701 Kingsland Blvd Ste 106A 
Fac Mail City:  Katy 
Fac Mail St:  Tx 
Fac Mail Zip:  774500000 
Contact Name:  Suncor Development Of Ca Lp 
Contact Phone:  2814927477 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

WILLIAM JOHNSTON
34625 CEDAR AVE
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 122078
Distance: 2212 Feet, East  

Site No

33

Record#

33A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002672895

Site Name WILLIAM JOHNSTON
Fac Mail Str1:  34625 Cedar Ave 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923992706 
Contact Name:  William Johnston 
Contact Phone:  9512036887 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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AUTO ZONE #2812~AUTOZONE #2812
34635 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120840
Distance: 2286 Feet, East  

Site No

34

Record#

34A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000147989

Site Name AUTOZONE #2812
Fac Mail Str1:  123 S Front St Dept 8190 
Fac Mail City:  Memphis 
Fac Mail St:  Tn 
Fac Mail Zip:  381030000 
Contact Name:  Jim Davis Sr Safety Mgr Stores 
Contact Phone:  9014957240 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2004 
Manifest Details:  0.3485 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill Or Surface

Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or
Stabilization)0.006 Tons Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1 Manifests Disposed
Of By Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site0.0025 Tons Of Unspecified Solvent
Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No
Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2006 
Manifest Details:  0.06 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2007 
Manifest Details:  0.05 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2008 
Manifest Details:  0.1 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2009 
Manifest Details:  0.1125 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or

Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.075 Tons Of Other Organic
Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization) 

Year:  2010 
Manifest Details:  0.1375 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill Or Surface

Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or
Stabilization) 

Year:  2011 
Manifest Details:  0.1375 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill Or Surface

Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or
Stabilization) 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Record#

34B  

HAZMAT
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list  

Record ID: CASBERHM-PT0000780

Site Name AUTO ZONE #2812
Owner:  Auto Zone Inc 
Type:  Hazmat Handler - Used Oil Collection Centers 
Status:  Fee Exempt 
Date:  12/31/2003 

YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
12358 6TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 119439
Distance: 2482 Feet, South West  

Site No

35

Record#

35A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002346423

Site Name YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 3Rd St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Ed Quintero/Mgr 
Contact Phone:  9097970174 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Record#

35B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002553086

Site Name YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 3Rd St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  92399 
Contact Name:  Ed Quintero 
Contact Phone:  9097970174 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Record#

35C  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC002603726

Site Name YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 3Rd St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Fac Mail Zip:  92399 
Contact Name:  Ed Quintero Ext 141 
Contact Phone:  9097970174 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Record#

35D  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAC001136368

Site Name YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 3Rd St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Yucaipa-Cala Mesa Usd 
Contact Phone:  0000000000 
Id Number Type:  State Provisional Or Emergency Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

YUCAIPA JOINT UNIFIED SCH DIST~YUCAIPA JOINT
UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST~YUCAIPA SCHOOL DISTRICT
12360 6TH ST
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 119426
Distance: 2492 Feet, South West

 

Site No

36

Record#

36A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000003768

Site Name YUCAIPA JOINT UNIFIED SCH DIST
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 Third Street 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Inactive Per Survey Nov 1994 
Contact Phone:  -- 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  2.5 Tons Of Other Empty Containers 30 Gallons Or More From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By

Recycler0.6255 Tons Of Unspecified Oil-Containing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Recycler 

Year:  2011 
Manifest Details:  0.0842 Tons Of Asbestos Containing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal, Landfill 

Record#
 

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste  

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAD982493629

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details

EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc. www.envirochecksolutions.com
9921 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 381  San Diego  CA  92129  v.866.517.5513  f.858.259.0757 

Report Date: Address: Page: 4912019 5th Street, Yucaipa, CA 9239916-Jan-13



36B Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

Site Name YUCAIPA JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 3Rd St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923994544 
Contact Name:  Not Required 
Contact Phone:  4155551212 
Id Number Type:  Federal Permanent Or Provisional Number. State Provisional Before 1988. 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  1.45 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill Or Surface

Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or
Stabilization) 

Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  0.0075 Tons Of Other Inorganic Solid Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.2293 Tons

Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  7.2558 Tons Of Unspecified Oil-Containing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station 

Year:  2001 
Manifest Details:  0.834 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station1.4595

Tons Of Unspecified Oil-Containing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2003 
Manifest Details:  0.52 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal, Landfill0.45 Tons Of

Hydrocarbon Solvents (Benzene, Hexane, Stoddard, Etc.) From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Recycler0.68 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.22 Tons Of
Unspecified Organic Liquid Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  2004 
Manifest Details:  0.04 Tons Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station0.09 Tons Of Liquids With Ph <= 2 From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.15 Tons Of
Unspecified Organic Liquid Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.03 Tons Of
Alkaline Solution Without Metals Ph >= 12.5 From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Treatment,
Tank0.37 Tons Of Unspecified Organic Liquid Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer
Station0.14 Tons Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By
Recycler 

Year:  2009 
Manifest Details:  0.02 Tons Of Laboratory Waste Chemicals From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.05 Tons Of

Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station0.07
Tons Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Organics From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler0.05
Tons Of Liquids With Ph <= 2 From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  2010 
Manifest Details:  0.627 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking,

And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Record#

36C  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000011940

Site Name YUCAIPA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Fac Mail Str1:  12797 3Rd St 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923994544 
Contact Name:  S F Kruk/Transp, Facs&Risk Mgr 
Contact Phone:  9097970174 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  2010 
Manifest Details:  0.21 Tons Of Unspecified Aqueous Solution From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking,

And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.665 Tons Of Waste
Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off
Site--No Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)0.04 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From
1 Manifests Disposed Of By Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135) 

Year:  2005 
Manifest Details:  0.2 Tons Of Oxygenated Solvents (Acetone, Butanol, Ethyl Acetate, Etc.) From 1 Manifests Disposed

Of By Fuel Blending Prior To Energy Recovery At Another Site0.05 Tons Of Other Organic Solids
From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As
Landfill( To Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization) 

Year:  2006 
Manifest Details:  0.95 Tons Of Pesticides And Other Waste Associated With Pesticide Production From 1 Manifests

Disposed Of By Transfer Station0.12 Tons Of Off-Specification, Aged Or Surplus Inorganics From 1
Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 

Year:  2008 
Manifest Details:  4 Tons Of Contaminated Soil From Site Clean-Up From 2 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer

Station15.17 Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Disposal, Land
Fill0.82 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 2 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station15.17
Tons Of Other Organic Solids From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Landfill 

THRIFTY OIL STATION # 347
34696 YUCAIPA BOULEVARD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121259
Distance: 2524 Feet, East  

Site No

37

Record#

37A  

LUST
California State Water Resources Control Board's Leaking Underground Storage
Tank list

 

Record ID: CALUSTCA-
T0607142897

Site Name THRIFTY OIL STATION # 347
Street Number:  34696 
Street Name:  Yucaipa Boulevard 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Case Type:  Lust Cleanup Site 
Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  1991-01-10 00:00:00 
Lead Agency:  San Bernardino County 
Caseworker:  Mk 
Local Agency:  San Bernardino County 
Loc Case Number:  87083 
File Location:  Local Agency 
Potential Contaminants Of Concern:  Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating 
Potential Media Affected:  Soil 
Estimated Status:  Closed Case Or No Further Action 

Site Status History
Status:  Open - Case Begin Date 
Status Date:  1989-01-25 00:00:00 

Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  1991-01-10 00:00:00 

Site Regulatory Activities
Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Discovery 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Stopped 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Reported 

THRIFTY OIL #347/ ARCO #9717~ARCO PRODUCTS
COMPANY #9717
34696 YUCAIPA
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 121250
Distance: 2524 Feet, East

 

Site No

38

Record#

38A  

LUST
California State Water Resources Control Board's Leaking Underground Storage
Tank list

 

Record ID: CALUSTCA-
T0607100136

Site Name THRIFTY OIL #347/ ARCO #9717
Street Number:  34696 
Street Name:  Yucaipa Blvd 
Case Type:  Lust Cleanup Site 
Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  2007-09-24 00:00:00 
Lead Agency:  San Bernardino County 
Caseworker:  Cr2 
Local Agency:  San Bernardino County 
Rb Case Number:  083601186T 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details
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Loc Case Number:  2001003 
File Location:  Local Agency 
Potential Contaminants Of Concern:  Gasoline, Mtbe / Tba / Other Fuel Oxygenates 
Potential Media Affected:  Soil 
Estimated Status:  Closed Case Or No Further Action 

Site Status History
Status:  Open - Case Begin Date 
Status Date:  1997-06-18 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Site Assessment 
Status Date:  1997-06-18 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Remediation 
Status Date:  1997-11-01 00:00:00 

Status:  Open - Site Assessment 
Status Date:  2001-02-12 00:00:00 

Status:  Completed - Case Closed 
Status Date:  2007-09-24 00:00:00 

Site Regulatory Activities
Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2001-02-14 00:00:00 
Action:  Notice Of Responsibility 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  1998-11-05 00:00:00 
Action:  File Review 

Action Type:  Enforcement 
Date:  2007-09-24 00:00:00 
Action:  Closure/No Further Action Letter 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Discovery 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Stopped 

Action Type:  Other 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Leak Reported 

Action Type:  Remediation 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Soil Vapor Extraction (Sve) 

Action Type:  Remediation 
Date:  1950-01-01 00:00:00 
Action:  Excavation 

EnviroCheck
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Record#

38B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000187268

Site Name ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY #9717
Fac Mail Str1:  Po Box 6038 
Fac Mail City:  Artesia 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  907020000 
Contact Name:  Arco Products Company 
Contact Phone:  7146705407 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  2.919 Tons Of Waste Oil And Mixed Oil From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  24.5 Tons Of Other Empty Containers 30 Gallons Or More From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By

Recycler1.668 Tons Of Unspecified Solvent Mixture From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1999 
Manifest Details:  0.2293 Tons Of Aqueous Solution With Total Organic Residues Less Than 10 Percent From 1

Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

PRIME CARE MEDICAL GROUP OF REDLANDS~REDLANDS
MEDICAL GROUP RADIOLOGY
34675 YUCAIPA BLVD
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 120779
Distance: 2545 Feet, East

 

Site No

39

Record#

39A  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000179588

Site Name PRIME CARE MEDICAL GROUP OF REDLANDS
Fac Mail Str1:  245 Terracina Ste 103B 
Fac Mail City:  Redlands 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923730000 
Contact Name:  Prime Care Med Grp 
Contact Phone:  0000000000 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.0002 Tons Of Other Inorganic Solid Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Transfer Station 
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Record#

39B  

HAZNET
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste
Transportation System 1993-2011 Tanner List

 

Record ID: CAHWTSXX-
CAL000107872

Site Name REDLANDS MEDICAL GROUP RADIOLOGY
Fac Mail Str1:  34675 Yucaipa Blvd 
Fac Mail City:  Yucaipa 
Fac Mail St:  Ca 
Fac Mail Zip:  923990000 
Contact Name:  Redlands Medical Group 
Contact Phone:  9097920703 
Id Number Type:  State Permanent Number 
Subtable:  Cahwtsxx Manifest 

Manifest Summary
Year:  1994 
Manifest Details:  0.6255 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Metals

Recovery Including Retoring,Smelting,Chemicals,Ect 

Year:  1995 
Manifest Details:  0.0542 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1996 
Manifest Details:  1.6888 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1997 
Manifest Details:  1.2325 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

Year:  1998 
Manifest Details:  0.1346 Tons Of Photochemicals/Photoprocessing Waste From 1 Manifests Disposed Of By Recycler 

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NO. 8~YUCAIPA EARLY
EDUCATION CENTER
Chapman Heights/Penn Brook Place
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Site ID: 119110
Distance: 3289 Feet, South East

 

Site No

40

Record#

40A  

CSL
California Department of Toxic Substances Control's EnviroStor list  

Record ID: CAENSTOR-36010030

Site Name YUCAIPA EARLY EDUCATION CENTER
Site Type:  School Investigation 
Site Type Detailed:  School 
Acres:  3.46 
Apn:  None Specified 
National Priorities List:  No 
Regulatory Agencies Involved:  Dtsc 
Lead Agency:  Dtsc 
Project Manager:  Amit Pathak 
Supervisor:  Shahir Haddad 
Division Branch:  Southern California Schools & Brownfields Outreach 
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Site Code:  404342 
Assembly:  42 
Status:  No Further Action 
Status Date:  2004-10-08 00:00:00 
Past Uses:  Agricultural - Row Crops 
Potential Coc:  30008,30004,30007,30314 
Confirmed Coc:  None Specified 
Potential Media Affected:  Soil 
Restricted Use:  No 
Site Mgmt Req:  None Specified 
Funding:  School District 
Potential Media Affected2:  Soil 
Confirmed Coc2:  None Specified 
Site Mgmt Req2:  None Specified 

Alias Names for Sites
Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  San Bernardino County Sos-Prpsd Early Ed 

Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  San Bernardino County Supt. Of Schools 

Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  Yucaipa Early Education Center 

Alias Type:  Project Code (Site Code) 
Alias:  404342 

Alias Type:  Envirostor Id Number 
Alias:  36010030 

Completed Actions
Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Cost Recovery Closeout Memo 
Completed Date:  2004-12-20 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Environmental Oversight Agreement 
Completed Date:  2002-06-11 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Workplan 
Completed Date:  2002-11-04 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Supplemental Site Investigation Report 
Completed Date:  2004-10-08 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report 
Completed Date:  2003-03-17 00:00:00 

Record#
 

CSL
California Department of Toxic Substances Control's EnviroStor list  

Record ID: CAENSTOR-36010019
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40B
Site Name ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NO. 8
Site Type:  Evaluation 
Site Type Detailed:  Evaluation 
Acres:  13.8 
Apn:  None Specified 
National Priorities List:  No 
Regulatory Agencies Involved:  Smbrp 
Lead Agency:  Smbrp 
Supervisor:  * Tawfiq Deek 
Division Branch:  Cleanup Cypress 
Site Code:  404447 
Assembly:  42 
Special Program:  Epa - Pasi 
Status:  Inactive - Action Required 
Status Date:  2010-11-10 00:00:00 
Past Uses:  Agricultural - Row Crops 
Potential Coc:  30006,30015,30008,30024,30003,30007 
Confirmed Coc:  None Specified 
Potential Media Affected:  Nma 
Restricted Use:  No 
Site Mgmt Req:  None Specified 
Funding:  Epa Grant 
Potential Media Affected2:  Nma 
Confirmed Coc2:  None Specified 
Site Mgmt Req2:  None Specified 

Alias Names for Sites
Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  Chapman Heights Elementary 

Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  Elementary School No. 8 

Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  Yucaipa Calimesa Joint Usd-Elementary #8 

Alias Type:  Alternate Name 
Alias:  Yucaipa-Calimesa Usd-Chapman Hts/Vca 

Alias Type:  Project Code (Site Code) 
Alias:  400792 

Alias Type:  Project Code (Site Code) 
Alias:  404005 

Alias Type:  Project Code (Site Code) 
Alias:  404447 

Alias Type:  Envirostor Id Number 
Alias:  36010019 

Completed Actions
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Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Pa/Si Site Screening 
Completed Date:  2010-10-15 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Environmental Oversight Agreement 
Completed Date:  2003-05-23 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Cost Recovery Closeout Memo 
Completed Date:  2004-08-23 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Cost Recovery Closeout Memo 
Completed Date:  1999-11-17 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Site Inspections/Visit (Non Lur) 
Completed Date:  2003-05-13 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Report 
Completed Date:  2004-07-07 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  Phase 1 
Completed Date:  1999-10-25 00:00:00 

Area Name:  Project Wide 
Document Type:  * Workplan 
Completed Date:  2003-12-15 00:00:00 

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Surrounding Sites Details

EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc. www.envirochecksolutions.com
9921 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 381  San Diego  CA  92129  v.866.517.5513  f.858.259.0757 

Report Date: Address: Page: 5812019 5th Street, Yucaipa, CA 9239916-Jan-13



Map
ID

DB Type Site Name/Status Address Dist/Dir
Page
#

4A HAZNET
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO
FACILITES MANAG / Not Available

34282 YUCAIPA BLVD.,
YUCAIPA, 92399

148 Feet/West 12

4B HAZNET
YUCAIPA COUNTY BUILDING / Not
Available

34282 YUCAIPA BLVD.,
YUCAIPA, 92399

148 Feet/West 12

5A HAZNET YUCAIPA CITY HALL / Not Available
34272 YUCAIPA BLVD.,
YUCAIPA, 92399

405 Feet/South
West

12

6A HAZMAT STORM, MS4 / Not Available
34272 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

420 Feet/South
West

13

6B HAZMAT STORM, MS4 / Not Available
34272 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

420 Feet/South
West

14

6C GENERATOR CITY OF YUCAIPA / Not Available
34272 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

420 Feet/South
West

14

7A GENERATOR YUCAIPA AUTO MACHINE / Not Available
34351 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

510 Feet/South
East

16

8A LUST J AND J TEXACO / Open - Remediation
34253 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

545 Feet/South
West

18

9A HAZNET NEELAM SALHOTRA / Not Available
34253 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

563 Feet/South
West

20

10A HAZNET
SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS / Not
Available

34366 YUCAIPA BLVD STE G,
YUCAIPA, 92399

571 Feet/South
East

20

10B HAZNET YOUR CORNER DENTIST / Not Available
34366 YUCAIPA BLVD STE K,
YUCAIPA, 92399

571 Feet/South
East

21

10C HAZNET
HARRISON CHIROPRACTIC CENTER / Not
Available

34366 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

571 Feet/South
East

21

11A GENERATOR
SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS / Not
Available

34366 YUCAIPA BLVD STE G,
YUCAIPA, 92399

581 Feet/South
East

22

11B HAZMAT SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS / ACTIVE
34366 YUCAIPA BLVD G,
YUCAIPA,

581 Feet/South
East

24

11C HAZMAT SWANSON PHOTOGRAPHICS / ACTIVE
34366 YUCAIPA BLVD G,
YUCAIPA,

581 Feet/South
East

24

12A HAZNET STAR AUTO PARTS / Not Available
34335 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

590 Feet/South
East

24

13A HAZNET IMPERIAL DENTAL CENTER / Not Available 12139 5TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92379 618 Feet/South 25

14A HAZMAT REDLANDS-YUCAIPA RENTALS / ACTIVE
34355 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

642 Feet/South
East

25

15A HAZNET CARL'S AUTO REPAIR / Not Available
34229 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

648 Feet/South
West

26

16A HAZMAT RITE AID # 5709 / ACTIVE
34420 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

861 Feet/East 26

16B HAZNET RITE AID STORE 5709 / Not Available
34420 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

861 Feet/East 27

16C GENERATOR RITE AID NO 5709 / Not Available
34420 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

861 Feet/East 28

17A HAZMAT CARL'S AUTO REPAIR / ACTIVE
34229 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

894 Feet/South
West

30

17B HAZMAT CARL'S AUTO REPAIR / ACTIVE
34229 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

894 Feet/South
West

30

18A HAZMAT PRECISION AUTO PARTS/MACH / ACTIVE
34383 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

925 Feet/South
East

30

19A LUST SHELL #34429 / Completed - Case Closed
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

965 Feet/South
East

30
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20A HAZMAT YUCAIPA SHELL / ACTIVE
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

974 Feet/South
East

31

20B HAZNET EQUILON ENTERPRISES / Not Available
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

974 Feet/South
East

32

20C GENERATOR SHELL OIL CO / Not Available
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

974 Feet/South
East

32

20D HAZMAT YUCAIPA SHELL / ACTIVE
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

974 Feet/South
East

36

20E HAZMAT YUCAIPA SHELL / ACTIVE
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

974 Feet/South
East

36

20F HAZMAT YUCAIPA SHELL / ACTIVE
34429 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

974 Feet/South
East

37

21A HAZNET
GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877 / Not
Available

34470 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

1137 Feet/East 37

21B HAZNET TIRE GUYS GOODYEAR / Not Available
34470 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

1137 Feet/East 37

22A HAZMAT GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877 / ACTIVE
34470 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

1143 Feet/East 38

22B HAZMAT GOODYEAR TIRE CENTER #5877 / ACTIVE
34470 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

1143 Feet/East 38

23A GENERATOR U S A CLEANERS / Not Available
34488 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

1182 Feet/East 39

23B HAZMAT U S A CLEANERS / ACTIVE
34488 YUCAIPA BLVD C,
YUCAIPA,

1182 Feet/East 40

23C EMISSIONS USA CLEANERS YUCAIPA / Not Available
34488 YUCAIPA BLVD STE C &
D, YUCAIPA, 92399

1182 Feet/East 40

24A HAZNET USA CLEANERS / Not Available
34488 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

1182 Feet/East 41

25A HAZNET VALLEY AUTO BODY / Not Available 12063 4TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399 1413 Feet/East 42

25B HAZMAT
L J ENGINEERING / AUTOMOTIVE SPCLST
/ ACTIVE

12063 4TH ST, YUCAIPA, 1413 Feet/East 42

25C HAZMAT
L J ENGINEERING / AUTOMOTIVE SPCLST
/ ACTIVE

12063 4TH ST, YUCAIPA, 1413 Feet/East 42

26A HAZNET JOAN DENDINGER DDS / Not Available
12033 - 4TH ST, #7, YUCAIPA,
92399

1443 Feet/East 43

27A HAZNET
SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP / Not
Available

12151 4TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
1506 Feet/South
East

43

28A HAZNET DUCOOKME TACO LLC / Not Available
34077 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

1527 Feet/West 44

29A HAZNET
SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP / Not
Available

12161 4TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
1536 Feet/South
East

44

30A LUST
S AND S TEXACO SERVICE STATION /
Completed - Case Closed

34503 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

1537 Feet/East 44

31A HAZNET TEXACO STATION / Not Available
34503 YUCAIPA, YUCAIPA,
92399

1538 Feet/East 45

32A HAZNET
SUNCOR DEVELOPMENT OF CA LP / Not
Available

12171 4TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
1567 Feet/South
East

46

33A HAZNET WILLIAM JOHNSTON / Not Available
34625 CEDAR AVE, YUCAIPA,
92399

2211 Feet/East 46

34A HAZNET AUTOZONE #2812 / Not Available
34635 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

2285 Feet/East 47

34B HAZMAT AUTO ZONE #2812 / FEE EXEMPT
34635 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA,

2285 Feet/East 48
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35A HAZNET
YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
/ Not Available

12358 6TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
2481 Feet/South
West

48

35B HAZNET
YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
/ Not Available

12358 6TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
2481 Feet/South
West

48

35C HAZNET
YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
/ Not Available

12358 6TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
2481 Feet/South
West

48

35D HAZNET
YCMUSD-YUCAIPA JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
/ Not Available

12358 6TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
2481 Feet/South
West

49

36A HAZNET
YUCAIPA JOINT UNIFIED SCH DIST / Not
Available

12360 SIXTH ST, YUCAIPA,
92399

2493 Feet/South
West

49

36B HAZNET
YUCAIPA JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST /
Not Available

12360 6TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
2493 Feet/South
West

49

36C HAZNET
YUCAIPA SCHOOL DISTRICT / Not
Available

12360 6TH ST, YUCAIPA, 92399
2493 Feet/South
West

51

37A LUST
THRIFTY OIL STATION # 347 / Completed -
Case Closed

34696 YUCAIPA BOULEVARD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

2521 Feet/East 51

38A LUST
THRIFTY OIL #347/ ARCO #9717 /
Completed - Case Closed

34696 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

2522 Feet/East 52

38B HAZNET
ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY #9717 / Not
Available

34696 YUCAIPA, YUCAIPA,
92399

2522 Feet/East 54

39A HAZNET
PRIME CARE MEDICAL GROUP OF
REDLANDS / Not Available

34675 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

2544 Feet/East 54

39B HAZNET
REDLANDS MEDICAL GROUP RADIOLOGY
/ Not Available

34675 YUCAIPA BLVD,
YUCAIPA, 92399

2544 Feet/East 55

40A CSL
YUCAIPA EARLY EDUCATION CENTER /
No Further Action

County Line Road/Fifth Street,
YUCAIPA, 92399

3290 Feet/South
East

55

40B CSL
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL NO. 8 / Inactive -
Action Required

Chapman Heights/Penn Brook Place,
YUCAIPA, 92399

3290 Feet/South
East

56
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METH-LAB YUCAIPA Site ID: NACERNFA-0902471

YUCAIPA YUCAIPA, CA 92399 Agency ID:

List: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's CERCLIS No Further Action list
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ABOUT THIS REPORT:  
 
The databases searched to compile the enclosed report are gathered from numerous federal, state and local 
governing environmental entities. All of the databases required to be searched by ASTM Standard E 1527 – 
05, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process 
– Section 7.2.1.1 “Standard Environmental Records Sources” have been included in this report, and 
searched to the required distances from the subject property.  Additionally, EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc 
(ECS) has acquired other valuable databases and integrated them into this report in order to provide more 
valuable information to our clients regarding hazardous materials storage and release sites within a one-
mile radius from the subject property. 
 

ECS has created a sophisticated data update system, keeping our report databases as current as possible 
(surpassing ASTM E1527 requirements).  ECS consistently requests and updates data from each of the 
government agencies used to create this report.  Depending on the type of database, records are updated at 
the agencies at varying intervals (daily, monthly, quarterly, semi-annually, or annually).   An overall data 
update (including all available updates) is loaded into our specialized software on a quarterly basis.  
 

It should be clearly understood that this database/map report lists only reported and accurately entered sites.  
Numerous sites have yet to be discovered and therefore are not yet listed by any governmental agency.  The 
most effective way to determine if a site may be listed by a government agency in the future is by 
performing a Transaction Screen or Phase I Environmental Site Assessment, which include a professional 
site inspection and review of historical records.  This radius report satisfies only one subsection 
requirement found within the ASTM Phase I Environmental Site Assessment reporting requirements.  This 
report should not be considered a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment.  If no sites are found for a 
database searched, the database and its description are excluded from the report details so as to report 
recorded sites only. Sites that include erroneous or incomplete address information may not show up on the 
report. Every attempt is made to include a listing of these unlocated sites in the report where there is a 
possibility of their impacting the subject property, but no guarantee can be made.  
 

ECS has used a technology called Geocoding to locate the sites on the map. While this technology is the 
standard of care in the industry and is generally reliable for well formatted, complete and correct addresses, 
due to the limitations of this technology no guarantee of the accuracy of site placement can be made. 
 

For specific data inquiries, interpretations or environmental consultation contact us via email at 
service@envirochecksolutions.com , or via telephone at 866-517-5513.  A full summary of our firm, 
including services offered and pricing can be viewed at www.envirochecksolutions.com . 
 
DISCLAIMER 
 
ECS has researched and obtained certain State and Federal environmental databases (Data) to assist its 
client's in meeting the requirements of ASTM E 1527-05.  ECS has obtained Data that is readily available 
and of adequate quality to be included in this report. As of the date of this report, there are certain Data that 
are either not yet available or are not of adequate quality and therefore are not included in this Report. 
 

This report contains data obtained from multiple governmental agencies. EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc. 
cannot insure the accuracy of the enclosed information. ECS is in no way responsible for errors and/or 
omissions occurring in data, data conversion, or for the client’s use of the information (report).  ECS and its 
affiliates cannot be held liable for accuracy, storage, loss or expense suffered by customers resulting 
directly or indirectly from any data provided by ECS.  No warranty expressed or implied is made in any 
way in connection with this report.   
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The following is the list of Federal, State, and Local databases searched in preparing this report:

NPL: National Priority List Sites
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the NPL database or the Proposed NPL database. NPL sites are a special category among National Superfund (CERCLA) Sites listed in the EPA"s
CERCLIS database. NPL sites are of serious, high concern and priority based on a national comparison to sites needing investigations and contamination cleanup activities
(remediation). These sites, some of the worst in the nation, normally contain high levels of various contaminants that have spread over relatively long distances and usually require long
term, highly expensive remediation technologies.

Proposed NPL sites are of serious concern and are in the process of being evaluated for categorization as National Priority List sites.

Delisted NPL sites have been removed (delisted) from the NPL if no further response or action is appropriate at the site, per EPA guidelines.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's National Priority List, 11/2/2012
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Proposed National Priority List, 11/2/2012

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Sites
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the CORRACTS. CORRACTS is subsets of data found within the Federal RCRA database (RCRIS) or other state database. RCRA Corrective
Action is the process by which areas at a hazardous waste facility are evaluated and, if necessary, are cleaned up. TSD facilities are often also listed as CORRACTS facilities.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Corrective Action list, 11/30/2012

TSD: Treatment, Storage and Disposal Sites
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the TSD databases. TSDs are subsets of data found within the Federal RCRA database (RCRIS) or other state database. TSD sites treat, store and/or
dispose of hazardous materials and are federally permitted. TSD facilities are often also listed as CORRACTS facilities.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Treatment, Storage and Disposal list, 11/30/2012

DEFENSE: FUDS and DOD Sites
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius

These sites are Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS) and Department of Defense (DOD sites). The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers and/or the U.S. Department of Defense is actively
working or will be taking the necessary steps to address any cleanup activities needed on these properties.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Department of Toxic Substances Control's Formerly Used Defense Sites list, 12/3/2012
California State Water Resources Control Board's Military Site Cleanup List, 12/3/2012

BROWN: Brownfields Cleanup and Reuse Database
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the Brownfields database. The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) defines a Brownfield site as "real property, the expansion,
redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant." Common examples of Brownfield sites
are abandoned gas stations and dry cleaners, railroad properties, factories, and closed military bases. Brownfield sites are located throughout the country, and the U.S. EPA as well as
state governments have compiled a listing of these sites.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Department of Toxic Substances Control's EnviroStor list, 12/3/2012

CSL: Contaminated Sites List
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius
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The below listed sites are found on State or Local Contaminated Sites databases. These databases include local and state-designated hazardous waste sites, spill sites, superfund sites,
voluntary cleanup program sites and land disposal sites. In general, these sites are currently undergoing remediation for on site contamination, remedation has been completed and/or
remediation is proposed. In states where a specific Contaminated Sites database is not maintained, the CERCLIS database will contain applicable information on contaminated sites.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Department of Toxic Substances Control's Permitted Facilities and Corrective Actions, 12/3/2012
California State Water Resources Control Board's Cleanup Program Sites, 12/3/2012
California State Water Resources Control Board's Landfill Cleanups List, 12/3/2012

DEED: List of Deed Restrictions
Database Searched to a One Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the DEED database. The implementation of recorded land use restrictions within property deeds is one of the methods agencies use to protect the
public from unsafe exposures to hazardous substances and wastes. Sites with deed restrictions are often contaminated, however levels of contaminants and methods used to control
migration of contaminants are controlled and approved by the agency.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Department of Toxic Substances Control's Deed Restrictions list, 12/3/2012

CERCLIS: CERCLA/Superfund Database
Database Searched to a One-Half Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the CERCLIS database. The CERCLIS database contains information on hazardous waste sites, site inspections, preliminary assessments, and
remediation of hazardous waste sites under CERCLA (Superfund). The database contains general information on sites including location, status, contaminants, and actions taken. This
database includes those CERCLIS sites not included on the NPL or Proposed NPL databases.

This includes sites determined to be "No Further Remedial Action Planned” (NFRAP) sites are contained within this database. NFRAP sites may be properties where, following an
initial investigation, no contamination was found, contamination was removed quickly, or the contamination was not serious enough to require Federal Superfund action.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's CERCLIS list, 11/2/2012
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's CERCLIS No Further Action list, 11/2/2012

CONTROLS: Institutional and Engineering Controls
Database Searhed to a Half-Mile Radius

The below listed sites are found on the U.S. EPA's Engineering Control Sites List and/or Institutional Control Sites List. The Engineering Control Sites list are facilities that have
engineered controls in place, such as capping, containment, slurry walls, extraction wells and/or treatment methods that are intended to manage environmental and health risks by
reducing contamination levels at a site, or limiting exposure pathways. The Institutional Control Sites list are administrative or legal devices, such as deed restrictions, to ensure that
engineering controls stay in place and/or to ensure that land use restrictions stay in place.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Engineering Controls list, 3/1/2012
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Institutional Controls list, 3/1/2012

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
Database Searched to a One-Half Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on LUST databases. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground fuel storage tank incidents. Thousands of underground storage
tanks have leaked within the United States, and both open and closed cases are reported on this list. These leaks can affect subsurface soils and groundwater. Both state and local agencies
oversee and track these sites.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California State Water Resources Control Board's Leaking Underground Storage Tank list, 12/3/2012
Oakland Office of Emergency Services' Leaking Underground Storage Tank list
San Mateo County Environmental Health's Leaking Underground Storage Tank list
Santa Clara Valley Water District's Leaking Underground Storage Tank list (no longer updated)
Solano County's Local Oversight Program Leaking Underground Storage Tank list
Solano County's Local Oversight Program Underground Storage Tank list
U.S. EPA's Region 1 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 4/1/2012
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U.S. EPA's Region 10 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 4/1/2012
U.S. EPA's Region 5 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 11/1/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 6 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 10/21/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 7 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 1/1/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 8 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 7/3/2008
U.S. EPA's Region 9 Leaking Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 1/18/2011

SWIS - Solid Waste Information System
Database Searched to a One-Half Mile Radius

The SWLF database contains information on solid waste facilities, operations, and disposal sites throughout the United States. The types of facilities found in this database include
landfills, transfer stations, material recovery facilities, composting sites, transformation facilities, waste tire sites, and closed disposal sites.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Integrated Waste Management Board's Landfill list, 12/3/2012
California State Water Resources Control Board's Waste Water Discharger list, 2/25/2004
Los Angeles County Public Health's Landfill list, 5/22/2003

WELLS: Water Wells
Database Searched to a One-Quarter Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the WELLS database. Public Water Wells that have been recorded into the State Water Resources Control Board Geotracker System show up on this
database. Due to security reasons, limited information on public wells is available.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California State Water Resources Control Board's Water Well list

HAZMAT: Hazardous Materials Storage and Incident Records
Database Searched to a One-Quarter Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on local California HAZMAT databases. Data is gathered from local fire and health departments where available. This data includes information on
hazardous materials storage, use and disposal sites as well as incident reports, hazardous materials inventory and business plan documents, spills and releases. HAZMAT lists outside of
California have not yet been acquired by CTS.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

Alameda County Environmental Health CUPA List, 9/15/2009
California State Water Resources Control Board's Waste Discharge System list, 2/25/2004
Drug Enforcement Administration's Clandestine Drug Labs List, 5/5/2011
Fresno Certified Unified Program Agency's Solid Waste Programs Resource list, 10/4/2012
Napa County's Local Oversight Program Hazardous Material Site list, 10/17/2003
Oakland Office of Emergency Services' Hazardous Material Site list, 1/8/2009
San Bernardino County Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list
San Francisco Department of Public Health's Hazardous Material Site list
San Jose Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list
San Leandro Fire Department's Hazardous Material Site list
San Mateo County Environmental Health's Business Inventory list, 1/1/2010
Sonoma County Department of Environmental Services' Hazardous Material Site list
Ventura County's Hazardous Material Site list
Yolo County Environmental Health's Hazardous Material Site list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Database Searched to a One-Eighth Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are listed as having a reported release of oil and hazardous substances that have been called into the Federal EPA and/or state agencies. Minor to major spills are
reported and these cases are sometimes turned over to other regulatory agencies for further investigation.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Office of Emergency Services' 2002 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' 2003 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' 2004 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' 2005 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' 2006 RIMS list
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California Office of Emergency Services' 2007 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' 2008 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' 2009 RIMS list
California Office of Emergency Services' RIMS list
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 1993-2004, 1/1/2005
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 2005-2006, 1/1/2007
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 2007-2008, 1/19/2009
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 2009, 1/1/2010
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 2010, 1/1/2011
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 2011
Office of Hazardous Materials' Hazardous Materials Incident Database, 2012, 12/31/2012
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 1987-1988 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/1989
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 1989 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/1990
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 1990 to 2005 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/1991
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 2006 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/2007
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 2007 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/2008
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 2008 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/2009
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 2009 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/2010
U.S. EPA and National Response Center's 2010 Emergency Response Notification System list, 1/1/2011

GENERATOR: Small and Large Hazardous Materials Generators
Database Searched to a One-Eighth Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on a GENERATORS database. GENERATORS is a subset of data found within the Federal RCRA database (RCRIS) or other state GENERATORS
list. RCRA GENERATORS are federally permitted generators of varying amounts of hazardous materials. A listing on the GENERATOR database does not directly indicate a release
has occurred, only that the site generates hazardous materials.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency's Hazardous Waste Generator list, 11/30/2012

UST: Underground Storage Tank Sites
Database Searched to a One-Eighth Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on UST databases. The databases include permitted active, inactive and closed UST facilities recorded with the below mentioned agencies. A listing on
the UST databases does not directly indicate a release has occurred, only that the site currently or historically contained an underground storage tank.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California State Water Resources Control Board's Underground Storage Tank list, 12/3/2012
Contra Costa County's Site List, 1/1/2010
El Segundo's Underground Storage Tank list, 1/28/2003
Kern County's Underground Storage Tank list, 11/12/2003
Marin County's Underground Storage Tank list, 11/29/2005
Napa County's Local Oversight Program Underground Storage Tank list
Riverside County's Underground Storage Tank list
San Leandro Fire Department's Underground Storage Tank list
San Rafael Fire Department's Underground Storage Tank list
Santa Clara County Environmental Health Department's Underground Storage Tank list
Santa Cruz County Environmental Health Services' Site Mitigation list, 7/31/2003
Solano County's Local Oversight Program Leaking Underground Storage Tank list
Sutter County's Underground Storage Tank list
U.S. EPA's Region 1 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 1/1/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 10 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 4/1/2012
U.S. EPA's Region 4 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 6/13/2008
U.S. EPA's Region 5 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 7/1/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 6 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 4/1/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 7 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 1/1/2011
U.S. EPA's Region 8 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 7/3/2008
U.S. EPA's Region 9 Underground Storage Tank list on Tribal lands, 1/18/2011
Yolo County Environmental Health's Underground Storage Tank list

AST: Aboveground Storage Tank Facilities Database Searched to a One-Eighth Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the AST database. Permitted active, inactive and closed AST facilities recorded with the state are listed here. A listing on the AST database does not
directly indicate a release has occurred, only that the site currently or historically contained an aboveground storage tank.
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These are the sources of this data for this state:

California State Water Resources Control Board's Aboveground Storage Tank list, 8/1/2009
San Leandro Fire Department's Aboveground Storage Tank list

EMISSIONS: Air Emissions Sites
Database Searched to a One-Eighth Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on various air emissions databases like dry cleaners and related facilities that have air emissions permits with the state and/or local air quality district.

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Air Quality Management District's Dry Cleaner Air Emissions list, 7/18/2011

HAZNET: Hazardous Waste Information System
Database Searched to a One-Eighth Mile Radius

The below-listed sites are found on the HAZNET database. HAZNET databases track hazardous materials from "cradle to grave". Some of the sites listed are licensed transportation
companies but most are facilities that have had hazardous materials transported off the site or have received hazardous materials

These are the sources of this data for this state:

California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1993 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1994 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1995 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1996 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1997 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1998 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 1999 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2000 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2001 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2002 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2003 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2004 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2005 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2006 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2007 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2008 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2009 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2010 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substance Controls's Hazardous Waste Transportation System 2011 Tanner List, 6/7/2012
California Department of Toxic Substances Control's Hazardous Waste Transporters list, 12/3/2012

EnviroCheck
Radius Search Report

Searched Databases

EnviroCheck Solutions, Inc. www.envirochecksolutions.com
9921 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 381  San Diego  CA  92129  v.866.517.5513  f.858.259.0757 

Report Date: Address: Page: 6812019 5th Street, Yucaipa, CA 9239916-Jan-13





Jan 8, 2013

This map is for general reference only. The US Fish and Wildlife Service is not
responsible for the accuracy or currentness of the  base data shown on this map. All
wetlands related data should be used in accordance with the layer metadata found on
the Wetlands Mapper web site.
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